
ELEZIONI COMUNALI
8-9 GIUGNO 2024

ELEZIONI
COMUNALI

SEZIONI 1 2

maschi femmine totale maschi femmine totale         % Totale

1 498 546 1044 253 241 494 47,32 206 268 474 3 17 494
2 493 479 972 270 250 520 53,50 212 285 497 7 16 520
3 419 423 842 257 250 507 60,21 227 259 486 12 9 507

Totali 1410 1448 2858 780 741 1521 53,22 645 812 1457 22 42 1521
42,41 53,39 95,79 1,45 2,76 100,00
44,27 55,73 100,00

Lista 1
NUOVI ORIZZONTI PER ROCCABIANCA - PAOLA BENASSI

PAOLA BENASSI
Andrea 
Carrara

Silvia 
Pogliacomi Agustin Folco

Riccardo 
Rizzo

Marianna 
Iannazzo

Cesare 
Mambriani

Giacomo 
Bocchi

Anna Pierina 
Borlenghi Elena Urru

Giovanni 
Trenchi

SEZIONI 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

maschi femmine totale maschi femmine totale         %

1 498 546 1044 253 241 494 47,32 206 19 27 12 15 1 0 20 5 1 11 206 0 0 206 111
2 493 479 972 270 250 520 53,50 212 28 19 7 7 2 4 23 3 3 26 212 0 0 212 122
3 419 423 842 257 250 507 60,21 227 21 12 5 1 7 24 7 0 7 3 227 0 0 227 87

Totali 1410 1448 2858 780 741 1521 53,22 645 68 58 24 23 10 28 50 8 11 40 645 0 0 645 320
42,41 4,47 3,81 1,58 1,51 0,66 1,84 3,29 0,53 0,72 2,63 42,41 0,00 0,00 42,41 21,04

100,00 10,54 8,99 3,72 3,57 1,55 4,34 7,75 1,24 1,71 6,20 100,00 3,26

Lista 2
ROCCABIANCA CIVICA ALESSANDRO GATTARA SINDACO

ALESSANDRO 
GATTARA

Stefano 
Annovi

Marta 
Bertinelli

Massimina 
Cacciali

Giulia 
Corradi

Roldano 
Daverio Maurizio Luzzara

Fabrizio 
Rossi

Mariaclaudia 
Sicorello

Maniderpal Singh 
detto Mani

Germano 
Vellini

SEZIONI 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

maschi femmine totale maschi femmine totale         %

1 498 546 1044 253 241 494 47,32 268 0 16 19 4 6 6 27 20 11 1 268 0 0 268 110
2 493 479 972 270 250 520 53,50 285 0 20 20 8 4 21 23 11 5 6 285 0 0 285 118
3 419 423 842 257 250 507 60,21 259 13 3 11 13 1 8 6 37 2 1 259 0 0 259 95

Totali 1410 1448 2858 780 741 1521 53,22 812 13 39 50 25 11 35 56 68 18 8 812 0 0 812 323
53,39 0,85 2,56 3,29 1,64 0,72 2,30 3,68 4,47 1,18 0,53 53,39 0,00 0,00 53,39 21,24

100,00 1,60 4,80 6,16 3,08 1,35 4,31 6,90 8,37 2,22 0,99 100,00 2,62
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